FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division: Lamlai

District: Imphal East

FIR No. 334 (8) 2023 TBL-DAM PS
U/S 143/148/307/427/436/397/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA Act & 25 (1-B)A. Act at 3: 00 am

Corresponding FIR No. 00(07)2023 WPS-CCP

U/S 143/148/295/397/427/436/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA Act & 25 (1-B)A. Act

ö

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station	
On 06/08/2023 at 9:10 am	At B Gamnom Village Church, KPI District, about 20 kms South east from PS	06/08/2023	

N.B. – A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence		Beief desertation of	Champhalaga	
of informant/	Name & residence	Brief description of offence with section and of	Steps taken	Donale
Complainant.	of accused.	property earned off, if any.		Result of the
	or accused.	property earned on, if any.	investigation explanation of	case.
			delay in	case.
		1	recording	1
			information.	
Mr. Henkhothang	A group of	Punishment for being a	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Kipgen Chief of B.	Meetei/Meiteis	member of unlawful	Shri Ng. Romen	
Gamnom village S/o		assembly, rioting armed	, MPS, SDPO-LLI	
(L) Henjangam		with dangerous weapons,	may kindiy be	
Kipgen of A/P		robbery or dacoity with	investigate the	
ECA Salbung		intent to cause death or	case	
Relief Centre, CCP		grievous hurt, etc,		
		Mischief by fire or		
		explosive substance with		
		intent to destroyed house		
		etc, attempt to murder		
		with common intention,		
	Li Company	mischief by fire or any		
		explosive substance		
		intending to cause or		
		knowing it to be likely that		
		he will thereby caused		
		damage to any property		
		belonging to the member of		
		SC/ST, possession of fire		
OE is attached.		arms act		
		/		
		Punishable	17	
		U/S		
		143/148/427/436/397/34	1	
		IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of	1	
1		SC/ST POA Act 25 (1-	1	
		B)A. Act	1	

IC-OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 06/08/2023

Officer-m-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station Manipur Name: -(SI. Md Muhamed Ali)

Designation:- For, OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 06/08/2023

Officer-m-charge
Thoubal Dam Police Station
Manipur

The Officer -in-Charge Women Police Station (WPS), Churchandpur, Manipur-795128.

Treated as an OE Of FIR NO. 00(0x)2023 WPS-CCP U|S 143/148/427/436/295/397 25 (1B) A. Act. Min XXXXX

Women Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur Subject – Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties.

Madam,

Τo,

I am to bring to your kind notice that I am a Scheduled Tribe (Kuki/Zo), resident and chief of B.Gamnom Village under Maphou Police Station, Kangpokpi District.

That, on the 5th May, 2023 at 3 PM my above said village was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a group of Meeitei/Meitei radicals.

These criminals broke open the gate, destroyed and looted every valuable property from the church building, Sunday school chapel and church storeroom worth Rupees 3,500,000 (Approx) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

That, while carrying out their above said criminal activities, the said Meitei radical groups indiscriminately fired automatic weapons and were shouting anti-tribal slogans.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take a strong action against the perpetrators by registering an FIR/Zero FIR under relevant sections of the statutes of our country.

Thanking you and obliged.

Dated. Churachandpur, The 4th of July, 2023

Yours Faithfully,

Henkholhang Henkhothang Kipgen (Chief of B. Gamnom)

Personal Details in Full: Henkhothang Kipgen

S/o: (L) Henjangam Kipgen

Present Address: ECA Salbung Relief Centre

Contact Details: 7085927788

This report is re-treated as on 06 of the FIR No. 334(8)2023 TIBL-DAM.PS. 4/S. 143/148/307/427/436/397/34 IPC ~ Sec. 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST POA Act. &. 25 (I-B) A. Act.

Manipur

A copy of statement showing Value of Properties destroyed or looted:

Name of Village: B. Gamnom

P.O. & P.S: Maphou Police Station

Properties and its rates of value with amount (approx):

Sl.No.	Property Items	Amount (in Rupees)	
		,	
1	Church building	2,500,000	
2	Sunday school building	100,000	
	Grand Total	3,500,000(approx.)	

Yours Faithfully,

Henkhothang Kipgen
(Chief of B. Gamnom)

more lad of mill